
Chowan (4-3) -vs- Virginia St. (1-4)
3/11/2026 at Ettrick, Va. ()

 
 

 
 
Chowan Goals: Reed Low (4); Todd Eagan (4); Thomas Rohal (2); Scott Cathcart (2); Seth MacKenzie (2); Justin Hill (1); Michael Litchfield
(1) 
Assists: Seth MacKenzie (6); Justin Hill (1); Reed Low (1); Todd Eagan (1) 
 
Virginia St. Goals: Noah Byers (4); Blake Hodges (2); Miles Jackson (1); Hayden Morrison (1); Christian Watts (1) 
Assists: Miles Jackson (1); Jayden Quil (1); Hayden Morrison (1); Amari Kennedy (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Isaiah Gill 1st/02:30; Justin Hill 2nd/12:08; Justin Hill 2nd/05:05; Julian Wolfe 2nd/00:27; Reed Low 3rd/05:36; Antoine Flowers
3rd/04:31; Noah Byers 3rd/00:11; Miles Jackson 4th/13:58
Officials: Bryce Sine

Date: 3/11/2026
Attendance: 52

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Chowan 6 3 4 3 16
Virginia St. 1 1 2 5 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Chowan 11 9 10 13 43
Virginia St. 8 7 7 12 34

Shots On Goal
Chowan 8 7 7 10 32
Virginia St. 1 4 3 9 17

Saves
Chowan 0 3 1 4 8
Virginia St. 2 4 3 7 16

Turnovers
Chowan 3 1 6 4 14
Virginia St. 7 2 8 5 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Chowan 4-4 4-4 6-7 5-6 19-21

Virginia St. 3-4 4-4 4-7
8-
10 19-25

Ground Balls
Chowan 11 6 10 5 32
Virginia St. 5 3 6 5 19

Face Offs
Chowan 4 3 3 6 16
Virginia St. 4 2 3 2 11

Extra Man Opportunities
Chowan 0 0 2 1 3-3
Virginia St. 1 3 1 0 1-5



Chowan 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Reagan Corley 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 - -
2 Thomas Rohal 2 0 2 8 3 0 2 - -
4 Harry Edwards 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

9 Reed Low 4 1 5 5 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
10 Michael Litchfield 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
18 C.J. Kuykendal 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7-12 -
19 Todd Eagan 4 1 5 11 0 1 0 - -
20 Rocco Smith 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
23 Patrick Hoff 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
73 Seth MacKenzie 2 6 8 3 4 3 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -

1 Justin Hill 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 -
2-

01:30
3 Treston Gatewood 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
6 Tyler Kline 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4-6 -

7 Julian Wolfe 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
16 Owen Williams 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-1 -
25 Andrew Marker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Scott Cathcart 2 0 2 6 1 0 1 - -

30 Isaiah Gill 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
35 Kennedy Moore 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2-4 -
41 Tobin Kaiser 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-4 -
50 Matthew Ingram 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 16 9 25 43 32 14 11 16-27
5-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Rocco Smith 60:00 9 8 W



Virginia St. 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Noah Byers 4 0 4 6 0 1 1 -
1-

01:00

3 Miles Jackson 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Hayden Morrison 1 1 2 9 0 3 0 - -
8 Christian Watts 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 - -
11 Moses Mcclendon 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4-12 -

12 Antoine Flowers 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 -
1-

00:30
21 Allan Starks 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
23 Deondre Brown 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
24 Jace Wiggins 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
2 Devray Kirkland II 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
4 Kevon Powell 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
5 Jayden Quil 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
10 Blake Hodges 2 0 2 5 2 2 1 - -
13 Darius Reeder 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Andre Bigham 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 - -
16 Chris Farmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
17 Arjun Warrier 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Amari Kennedy 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
25 Antonio Hardy 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 7-15 -
28 Treion James 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
77 Kayden Colbert 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 9 4 13 34 19 22 6 11-27
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Jace Wiggins 53:39 16 14 L
17 Arjun Warrier 6:21 0 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CHOWAN VIRGINIA
1st 14:58 Michael Litchfield Unassisted 1 0
1st 14:11 Seth MacKenzie Reed Low 2 0
1st 11:44 Reed Low Unassisted 3 0
1st 09:57 Todd Eagan Seth MacKenzie 4 0
1st 08:05 Noah Byers Jayden Quil 4 1
1st 06:07 Reed Low Seth MacKenzie 5 1
1st 05:31 Seth MacKenzie Unassisted 6 1
2nd 10:12 Hayden Morrison Unassisted 6 2
2nd 07:25 Reed Low Justin Hill 7 2
2nd 01:42 Todd Eagan Seth MacKenzie 8 2
2nd 01:33 Todd Eagan Unassisted 9 2
3rd 14:41 Blake Hodges (UP) Unassisted 9 3
3rd 12:23 Scott Cathcart Unassisted 10 3
3rd 10:21 Noah Byers Unassisted 10 4
3rd 04:05 Justin Hill (UP) Todd Eagan 11 4
3rd 03:44 Reed Low Seth MacKenzie 12 4
3rd 01:00 Thomas Rohal Unassisted 13 4
4th 14:49 Scott Cathcart (UP) Seth MacKenzie 14 4
4th 13:41 Todd Eagan (UP) Seth MacKenzie 15 4
4th 12:20 Noah Byers Amari Kennedy 15 5
4th 10:37 Thomas Rohal Unassisted 16 5
4th 09:19 Noah Byers Miles Jackson 16 6
4th 06:51 Blake Hodges Unassisted 16 7
4th 04:55 Miles Jackson Hayden Morrison 16 8
4th 00:44 Christian Watts Unassisted 16 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 02:30 CHOWAN Isaiah Gill 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 12:08 CHOWAN Justin Hill 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 05:05 CHOWAN Justin Hill 00:30 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 00:27 CHOWAN Julian Wolfe 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 05:36 CHOWAN Reed Low 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 04:31 VIRGINIA Antoine Flowers 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 00:11 VIRGINIA Noah Byers 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 13:58 VIRGINIA Miles Jackson 00:30 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 VIRGINIA Jace Wiggins at goalie for VIRGINIA.
15:00 CHOWAN Rocco Smith at goalie for CHOWAN.
15:00 CHOWAN Faceoff C.J. Kuykendal vs Moses Mcclendon won by CHOWAN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN C.J. Kuykendal.
14:58 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Michael Litchfield (FIRST GOAL).

Chowan 1, Virginia St. 0
14:58 CHOWAN Faceoff C.J. Kuykendal vs Moses Mcclendon won by CHOWAN, [14:58] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN C.J. Kuykendal.
14:47 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Thomas Rohal, SAVE Jace Wiggins
14:11 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Seth MacKenzie, Assist by Reed Low.

Chowan 2, Virginia St. 0
14:11 VIRGINIA Faceoff C.J. Kuykendal vs Antonio Hardy won by VIRGINIA, [14:11] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Darius Reeder.
13:41 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Miles Jackson WIDE
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Andre Bigham.
12:52 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
11:44 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Reed Low.

Chowan 3, Virginia St. 0
11:44 VIRGINIA Faceoff C.J. Kuykendal vs Antonio Hardy won by VIRGINIA, [11:44] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Moses Mcclendon.
11:30 VIRGINIA Timeout by VIRGINIA.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Hayden Morrison (caused by Rocco Smith).
11:05 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Rocco Smith.
11:01 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
10:58 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Todd Eagan, SAVE Jace Wiggins
10:53 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA failed.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Jace Wiggins (caused by Thomas Rohal).
10:44 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Thomas Rohal.
10:10 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Thomas Rohal WIDE
09:57 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Todd Eagan, Assist by Seth MacKenzie.

Chowan 4, Virginia St. 0
09:57 CHOWAN Faceoff C.J. Kuykendal vs Antonio Hardy won by CHOWAN, [09:57] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN C.J. Kuykendal.
09:38 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Justin Hill.
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Owen Williams.
08:59 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
08:05 VIRGINIA GOAL by VIRGINIA Noah Byers, Assist by Jayden Quil.

Chowan 4, Virginia St. 1
08:05 VIRGINIA Faceoff Tyler Kline vs Moses Mcclendon won by VIRGINIA, [08:05] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Team.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Allan Starks (caused by Seth MacKenzie).
07:34 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Seth MacKenzie.
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Seth MacKenzie (caused by Allan Starks).
07:25 VIRGINIA Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Allan Starks.
06:52 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Hayden Morrison HIT POST
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Chris Farmer.
06:13 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Rocco Smith.
06:10 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
06:07 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Reed Low (30-second count), Assist by Seth MacKenzie.

Chowan 5, Virginia St. 1
06:07 VIRGINIA Faceoff Kennedy Moore vs Antonio Hardy won by VIRGINIA, [06:07] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Antonio Hardy.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Antonio Hardy (caused by Reagan Corley).
05:48 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Reagan Corley.
05:31 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Seth MacKenzie.

Chowan 6, Virginia St. 1
05:31 CHOWAN Faceoff Tobin Kaiser vs Moses Mcclendon won by CHOWAN, [05:31] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Tobin Kaiser.
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN.
04:32 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
03:55 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Hayden Morrison WIDE
02:31 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Noah Byers WIDE
02:30 CHOWAN Penalty on CHOWAN Isaiah Gill (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:13 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Andre Bigham WIDE
01:58 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Jayden Quil HIT POST



01:20 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Andre Bigham HIGH
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Jayden Quil (caused by Thomas Rohal).
00:56 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Thomas Rohal.
00:54 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
00:52 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Todd Eagan WIDE
00:22 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Scott Cathcart HIGH
00:06 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CHOWAN Faceoff C.J. Kuykendal vs Antonio Hardy won by CHOWAN (on faceoff violation).
14:25 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Thomas Rohal.
14:09 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Justin Hill, SAVE Jace Wiggins
14:01 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Justin Hill.
13:49 CHOWAN Timeout by CHOWAN.
13:10 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Justin Hill HIT POST
13:04 VIRGINIA Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Blake Hodges.
13:01 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
12:13 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Hayden Morrison, SAVE Rocco Smith
12:10 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Rocco Smith.
12:08 CHOWAN Penalty on CHOWAN Justin Hill (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:02 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Andre Bigham WIDE
11:30 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Andre Bigham, SAVE Rocco Smith
11:16 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Julian Wolfe (caused by Antoine Flowers).
10:59 VIRGINIA Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Jace Wiggins.
10:56 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
10:12 VIRGINIA GOAL by VIRGINIA Hayden Morrison.

Chowan 6, Virginia St. 2

10:12 VIRGINIA
Faceoff Tobin Kaiser vs Moses Mcclendon won by VIRGINIA, [10:12] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Moses
Mcclendon.

08:53 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Andre Bigham HIGH
08:32 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
07:25 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Reed Low, Assist by Justin Hill.

Chowan 7, Virginia St. 2
07:25 CHOWAN Faceoff C.J. Kuykendal vs Antonio Hardy won by CHOWAN, [07:25] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Matthew Ingram.
07:12 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Todd Eagan, SAVE Jace Wiggins
07:02 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Seth MacKenzie.
06:43 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Thomas Rohal HIGH
06:02 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Scott Cathcart, SAVE Jace Wiggins
05:57 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
05:06 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Hayden Morrison HIGH
05:05 CHOWAN Penalty on CHOWAN Justin Hill (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Blake Hodges.
04:27 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
03:26 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Todd Eagan, SAVE Jace Wiggins
03:16 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Chris Farmer.
02:19 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
01:42 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Todd Eagan, Assist by Seth MacKenzie.

Chowan 8, Virginia St. 2
01:42 CHOWAN Faceoff Tyler Kline vs Moses Mcclendon won by CHOWAN, [01:42] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Tyler Kline.
01:33 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Todd Eagan.

Chowan 9, Virginia St. 2
01:33 VIRGINIA Faceoff C.J. Kuykendal vs Antonio Hardy won by VIRGINIA (on faceoff violation).
00:44 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Kevon Powell, SAVE Rocco Smith
00:27 CHOWAN Penalty on CHOWAN Julian Wolfe (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:41 VIRGINIA GOAL by VIRGINIA Blake Hodges (MAN-UP).

Chowan 9, Virginia St. 3
14:40 VIRGINIA Faceoff Tyler Kline vs Moses Mcclendon won by VIRGINIA, [14:40] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Team.
13:59 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Jayden Quil HIGH



13:19 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Hayden Morrison, SAVE Rocco Smith
13:13 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
13:06 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Isaiah Gill WIDE
12:23 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Scott Cathcart.

Chowan 10, Virginia St. 3
12:23 CHOWAN Faceoff Owen Williams vs Antonio Hardy won by CHOWAN, [12:23] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN C.J. Kuykendal.
11:30 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Treston Gatewood, SAVE Jace Wiggins
11:24 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Noah Byers (caused by Reagan Corley).
10:33 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Reagan Corley.
10:28 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN failed.
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Reagan Corley (caused by Noah Byers).
10:21 VIRGINIA GOAL by VIRGINIA Noah Byers.

Chowan 10, Virginia St. 4
10:21 CHOWAN Faceoff Tyler Kline vs Moses Mcclendon won by CHOWAN, [10:21] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Tyler Kline.
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Miles Jackson.
09:43 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Rocco Smith.
09:34 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Seth MacKenzie (caused by Christian Watts).
08:45 VIRGINIA Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Christian Watts.
08:43 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Amari Kennedy (caused by Patrick Hoff).
08:33 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Patrick Hoff.
08:32 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Reed Low.
08:03 VIRGINIA Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Jace Wiggins.
07:49 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA failed.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Antoine Flowers.
07:41 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
07:12 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Todd Eagan, SAVE Jace Wiggins
06:56 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA failed.
06:48 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA failed.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Deondre Brown (caused by Seth MacKenzie).
06:42 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Seth MacKenzie.
06:38 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Reed Low, SAVE Jace Wiggins
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Patrick Hoff (caused by Blake Hodges).
05:59 VIRGINIA Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Blake Hodges.
05:55 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
05:36 CHOWAN Penalty on CHOWAN Reed Low (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Hayden Morrison (caused by Patrick Hoff).
05:11 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Harry Edwards.
05:10 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
04:35 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Todd Eagan WIDE
04:31 VIRGINIA Penalty on VIRGINIA Antoine Flowers (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:05 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Justin Hill (MAN-UP), Assist by Todd Eagan.

Chowan 11, Virginia St. 4
04:05 VIRGINIA Faceoff Kennedy Moore vs Antonio Hardy won by VIRGINIA, [04:05] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Jayden Quil.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Kayden Colbert.
03:47 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Seth MacKenzie.
03:44 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Reed Low, Assist by Seth MacKenzie.

Chowan 12, Virginia St. 4

03:44 VIRGINIA
Faceoff Tobin Kaiser vs Moses Mcclendon won by VIRGINIA, [03:44] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Moses
Mcclendon.

03:15 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Blake Hodges WIDE
02:51 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Kevon Powell WIDE
02:22 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Blake Hodges WIDE
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Miles Jackson (caused by Harry Edwards).
01:57 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Harry Edwards.
01:54 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
01:18 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Thomas Rohal WIDE
01:00 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Thomas Rohal.



Chowan 13, Virginia St. 4
01:00 CHOWAN Faceoff Kennedy Moore vs Antonio Hardy won by CHOWAN, [01:00] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Kennedy Moore.
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN.
00:40 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
00:11 VIRGINIA Penalty on VIRGINIA Noah Byers (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:49 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Scott Cathcart (MAN-UP), Assist by Seth MacKenzie.

Chowan 14, Virginia St. 4
14:49 CHOWAN Faceoff Tobin Kaiser vs Moses Mcclendon won by CHOWAN (on faceoff violation).
14:32 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Todd Eagan, SAVE Jace Wiggins
14:21 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA failed.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Jace Wiggins.
14:16 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Scott Cathcart.
14:15 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
14:01 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Justin Hill, SAVE Jace Wiggins
13:58 VIRGINIA Penalty on VIRGINIA Miles Jackson (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:41 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Todd Eagan (MAN-UP), Assist by Seth MacKenzie.

Chowan 15, Virginia St. 4
13:41 VIRGINIA Faceoff C.J. Kuykendal vs Antonio Hardy won by VIRGINIA, [13:41] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Christian Watts.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Antoine Flowers.
13:33 CHOWAN Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Isaiah Gill.
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Reed Low.
13:04 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
12:20 VIRGINIA GOAL by VIRGINIA Noah Byers, Assist by Amari Kennedy.

Chowan 15, Virginia St. 5
12:20 CHOWAN Faceoff Tyler Kline vs Moses Mcclendon won by CHOWAN (on faceoff violation).
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Seth MacKenzie (caused by Deondre Brown).
11:33 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA failed.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Kevon Powell (caused by Scott Cathcart).
11:22 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
11:10 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Scott Cathcart, SAVE Jace Wiggins
10:37 CHOWAN GOAL by CHOWAN Thomas Rohal.

Chowan 16, Virginia St. 5
10:37 CHOWAN Faceoff C.J. Kuykendal vs Antonio Hardy won by CHOWAN, [10:37] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN C.J. Kuykendal.
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Todd Eagan.
09:53 VIRGINIA Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Jace Wiggins.
09:48 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
09:43 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Hayden Morrison WIDE
09:19 VIRGINIA GOAL by VIRGINIA Noah Byers, Assist by Miles Jackson.

Chowan 16, Virginia St. 6
09:19 CHOWAN Faceoff Tyler Kline vs Moses Mcclendon won by CHOWAN, [09:19] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Michael Litchfield.
09:10 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Seth MacKenzie, SAVE Jace Wiggins
09:04 VIRGINIA Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Antoine Flowers.
08:58 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Hayden Morrison.
07:58 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN failed.
-- CHOWAN Turnover by CHOWAN Rocco Smith.
07:50 VIRGINIA Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Jace Wiggins.
07:48 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
07:17 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Devray Kirkland II, SAVE Rocco Smith
07:08 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
07:04 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Isaiah Gill, SAVE Jace Wiggins
06:59 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
06:51 VIRGINIA GOAL by VIRGINIA Blake Hodges.

Chowan 16, Virginia St. 7
06:51 CHOWAN Faceoff C.J. Kuykendal vs Antonio Hardy won by CHOWAN (on faceoff violation).
06:21 VIRGINIA Arjun Warrier at goalie for VIRGINIA.
05:58 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Thomas Rohal HIGH
05:43 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
05:04 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Hayden Morrison, SAVE Rocco Smith



04:55 VIRGINIA GOAL by VIRGINIA Miles Jackson, Assist by Hayden Morrison.
Chowan 16, Virginia St. 8

04:55 CHOWAN Timeout by CHOWAN.
04:55 VIRGINIA Faceoff C.J. Kuykendal vs Antonio Hardy won by VIRGINIA (on faceoff violation).
04:31 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Blake Hodges WIDE
04:18 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Hayden Morrison, SAVE Rocco Smith
03:48 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Noah Byers, SAVE Rocco Smith
03:42 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
03:37 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Reagan Corley HIGH
03:05 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Scott Cathcart, SAVE Arjun Warrier
03:01 VIRGINIA Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Arjun Warrier.
02:55 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
02:49 VIRGINIA Shot by VIRGINIA Treion James WIDE
-- VIRGINIA Turnover by VIRGINIA Blake Hodges.
02:02 CHOWAN Clear attempt by CHOWAN good.
01:18 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Treston Gatewood HIGH
00:53 CHOWAN Shot by CHOWAN Thomas Rohal, SAVE Arjun Warrier
00:49 VIRGINIA Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
00:44 VIRGINIA GOAL by VIRGINIA Christian Watts.

Chowan 16, Virginia St. 9
00:44 CHOWAN Faceoff Kennedy Moore vs Antonio Hardy won by CHOWAN, [00:44] Ground ball pickup by CHOWAN Kennedy Moore.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


